731 in the Policy, but without any further review by the relevant UPH entity Board or the 
732 Conflicts Review Committee.
733
734 2. For transactions which individually or in the aggregate exceed Fifty Thousand Dollars 
735 ($50,000), but are less than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) in a calendar 
736 year, management is authorized to enter into such transactions so long as an appropriate 
737 memorandum (Attachment D.1) is prepared in the transaction file which reflects an 
738 analysis and favorable conclusion in accordance with the standard described in the Policy.  
739 Such memoranda should be retained in a conflicts file and forwarded to the Conflicts 
740 Review Committee for recordkeeping and subsequent review purposes. 
741
742 3. For any transactions in excess of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000), 
743 individually or in the aggregate, an appropriate memorandum (Attachment D.1) should be 
744 prepared in the transaction file which reflects an analysis and favorable conclusion in 
745 accordance with the standard described in the Policy, and this memorandum should be